## AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 24-

-----Х

SHAKEY'S PIZZA ASIA VENTURES, INC.,

Respondent,

*v*. PCJV USA, LLC, PCI TRADING LLC, AND GUY KOREN,

Applicants.

-----Х

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Melissa Pickett, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Applicants.

That on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024, I served the within *EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR STAY OF DISTRICT COURT CASE OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, STAY OF ENFORCEMENT OF PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION ORDER ISSUED BY THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, PENDING APPEAL WITH THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Michael D. Murphy (SBN 224678) <u>mmurphy@ecjlaw.com</u> Kenneth P. Hsu (SBN 306326) <u>khsu@ecjlaw.com</u> **ERVIN COHEN & JESSUP LLP** 9401 Wilshire Boulevard, Twelfth Floor Beverly Hills, California 90212-2974 Telephone: (310) 273-6333 Facsimile: (310) 859-2325 Attorneys for Respondent SHAKEY'S PIZZA ASIA VENTURES, INC. by sending one copy of same, addressed to each individual respectively, through FedEx Overnight Mail. An electronic version was also served by email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court three copies of the within *EMERGENCY APPLICATION FOR STAY OF DISTRICT COURT CASE OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, STAY OF ENFORCEMENT OF PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION ORDER ISSUED BY THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, PENDING APPEAL WITH THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT* through the Overnight Next Day Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition, same has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.

Melissa Pickett

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.

Mariana Braylovsb

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY Notary Public State of New York No. 01BR6004935 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires March 30, 2026 #335359



COUNSEL PRESS (800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859 www.counselpress.com